		OIP EUG			
		(NOV 1 3 2002	11-19	-2002	
FO	RM PTO-1595	REATS IRAJE MAT			Atty. Docket: BHT/3179-17
	To the Co	mmissioner of Patents and	10228	4828	ginal documents or copy thereof.
1.		ing party(ies):Chun-I LIU (s) of conveying party(ies) a Yes X No	attached?	Name: <u>Meiloon</u>	<pre>Iress of receiving party(ies): Industrial Co., Ltd8th Fl., No. 20, Lane 478 Ruey Kuang Road, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.</pre>
3.	Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Other			Domestic Address	S:
				City:	State ZIP
	Execution Date: <u>August 23, 2002</u>			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
5.		Additional n ss of party to whom corresp ment should be mailed:	umbers attached?	Yes6. Number of ap	X No plications and patents involved: One (1)
	-	TROXELL LAW OFFIC	CE PLLC		
	5205 Leesburg Pike, Suite 1404			7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41): \$ <u>40.00</u>
	<u> </u>	Falls Church, Virginia 2		X Enclosed	d to be charged to deposit account
	Telephone No.:	(703) 575-2711		8. Deposit accou	int number <u>501874</u>
	Facsimile No.:	(703) 575-2207			
1/18 /	2002 DDYRNE OO	XXX169 B430141			
1 FC:	8021	40.00 OP	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9.	original docume	y knowledge and bellef, the nt.	foregoing informatio	on is true and corre	ect and any attached copy is a true copy of the
	Name of Pe	I. Troxell erson Signing n No. 26,592	Signa	dell' ature	November 13, 2002 Date
			Total number of	pages including co	ver sheet, attachments, and documents: 2

PATENT REEL: 013484 FRAME: 0436 FROM : LU & CHEN INT'L TM OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

UTILITY - WORLD - NOTARIZATION

Attorney Tincket: BHT-3179-17

WHEREAS, I (we), Chun-1 LIU

where post office address(es) appear below, hereinatter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is (are) the owner(s) of certain new and useful improvements in

SPEAKER

(Hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application for United States Leners Patent was filed on Octobor 13, 1999 as U.S. Social No. 29/112,177 (now United States Letters Patent No. Dec. 430,141 issued on August 29, 2000).

WHEREAS, Meiloon Industrial Co., Ltd.

•

whose pass office address is 8th FL, No. 20, Lane 478, Rucy Kuang Road, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.

hereinaliser referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States and throughout the world.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto suid ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all United States General granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application, but the United States of America, including to any and all United States General granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application; and the ordine regist, including the right to apply for polents and inventor certificates in respect thereof and to claim priority porsum to rights accorded ASSIGNOR under the terms of the Paris International Convention and all other available international conventions and treatics; and the curiter field, that inter and interest in and to any and all patents, patents of importation, revalidation potents and inventor certificates which may be pranted throughout the world in respect of said INVENTION.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to executed any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of sawl application or only other patent application(s) or inventor certificate(s) in the United States and in foreign countries for said INVENTION, including additional documents that may be required to address of ASSIGNEE is used as add INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE are associated and its ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concorring the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNEE's aspects, without provide further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's aspects, or identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concorring the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNEE's posteration, and to provide further assutances and testinony on behalf of ASSIGNEE to the proceeding, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent ecomptises within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Potents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Platent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behavity and behavity of the use and behavity of the use and behavity of the use and behavity of the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been unite.

ASSIGNOR authorizes TROXELL LAW OFFICE PLLC to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordul in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Assignor Name Chun-I LIU		Address	P.O. Box No. 6-57. Chung-Ho City. Taipoi Helon, Taiwan, R.O.C.		
Where Signed			TRUE LEGA	, Calibriana, C.V.Y.V.	
Date: Aug.23,2002		Signature	Liss	Chun I	
	33 .	(1	Notarization q	referred but not required)	
felore me personaliy appeared suid	ـــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ			And acknowledged this instrument to be his (her)	
free act and deed this cay of			2001.	8	
		Notary Public			
	My Commission Explores				